nG

& ~ Webinar on

3
e Solidworks & Catia

P4 o A
Live Webinar for Students
Organized
by
Department of Mechanical Engineering
Dr. B.C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapurlilﬁ.}‘_x
10tk july 2020, 4:30 pm - 5:30 pm [IST]
For Registration: https://forms.gle/RopUDVN5dvGtzzRm9
Coordinator: Prof. Subhajit Bhattacharya

Report

The webinar on “Solidwoks and Catia” was conducted by the Department of Mechanical Engineering of Dr. B.
C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur on 10.07.2021. The talk was given by Mr. Srirup Pradhan. He is
a faculty of Techhub Solutions, Kolkata. He is very experienced in providing training to the

Undergraduate students for different design softwares

The Google Meet link was shared one day before the webinar to the participants who filled up the form.
About 167 participants filled up the form. Out of them total 65 participants attended the webinar.
The webinar Google Link was opened 10 minutes before the scheduled time. The talk started at 4.30
pm. The whole speech was recorded using a Screen Recorder Software. The talk was very interactive
and the students enjoyed the talk. Among the participants mostly students were there and few
faculties. All are connected to Department of Mechanical Engineering of Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering

College, Durgapur.

The whole event was conducted by Prof. Subhajit Bhattacharya, Assistant Professor of Department of
Mechanical Engineering of Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur.



Attendance

Attendance bot: dev(Pavan:p2pdops@gmail.com) on 2021-07-10 : 17:32: https://meet.google.com/etj-khhp-
ayj?authuser=0

Members present : 69

4:32 4:33 4:36 4:37 4:39 4:45 4:50
Attendee Score PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
subhajit bhattacharya 12/12 Y4 V4 V4 V4 4 4
ADITYA DUTTA 11/12 4 4 4 4 7 7
Akanksha Sinha 6/12 < Y4 V4 V4 V4 4
Ankit Basu 11/12 7 4 4 4 4 7 7
ARNAB MANDAL- ME - 07 11/12 7 4 7 4 2 7 4
AYAN CHATTERJEE 9/12 4 2 4 4 7 4
Ayush kumar. -03 ME 3/12 4 V4
Chandi Das Pal_ME_16 /12 7 2
Deepjyoti Santra 11/12 4 V4 V4 V4 V4 v
Jeet Dutta-ME_31 11/12 7 4 4 4 4 7 4
Payel Nayak ME_30 11/12 V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 7
PRANAV 10/12 7 7 4 2 7 7
PUJA KUMARI 12/12 7 7 4 2 7 7
Rahul Dutta 12/12 V4 V4 V4 v V4 7
Ramyadeep Barman_ME_33 11/12 < V4 V4 V4 V4 V4 7
Rohan Dan 5/12 < V4 V4 4 V4
SAYAN AICH 9/12 4 7 2 2 7 7
Shad Ahmad 17 ME 11/12 4 7 2 2 7 7
shahil kumar 12/12 < V4 V4 4 V4 V4 V4
Shantanu Debnath 11/12 V4 V4 4 V4 V4 V4
Shashi kant Tiwari 5/12 & Y4 Y4 4 4
Shiv Sankar Dey 11/12 &4 Y4 Y4 Y4 4 4 4
Shristi Kanchan 5/12 & Y4 Y4 4 4
Shruti Kumari 12/12 &4 Y4 Y4 4 4 4 4
Shubradeep Mukherjee 11/12 4 4 V4 V4 V4 v
SOUJYOTI KARMAKAR 12/12 7 7 V4 7 7 7
soumalya dutta 6/12 < Y4 Y4 4 4 V4
SOUMIK RAJGURU 10/12 7 7 7 7 2
Soutrik Pramanik 12/12 Y4 V4 V4 V4 V4 Y4
SOUVIK SADHU 11/12 7 4 7 4 4 2 7
SRIRUP PRADHAN 11/12 2 V2 7 7 2 7
Suman Bir 12/12 7 4 4 4 7 7
Surajit Bhattacharyya 11/12 7 V4 V4 V4 V4 Y4
Techhub Solutions 11/12 7 Y4 4 4 4 V4 4
animesh mondal 10/12 Y4 Y4 4 4 V4 4

RIRRIRRRATWRIRIEEWIAIBERRIRIIERRRRR MBI mR 2



Aparesh Singha
Koushik Chatterjee
Prasoon Hazra
RUKSANA KHATUN
Sambhav Chatterjee ME-32
sourajit varik

Ayan Banerjee -ME-20
Diptadip Roy

Indrajit Shee
Mohammad Majid
Piyush Joshi-ME-23
Prince Singh
Prosenijit Dhara
Rajdip Guha

Satyam Goswami
Saurav Bhardwaj
Abhiraj Singh
Abhishek Roy
Abhishek Shyam
Arka Mondal
Raghwendra kumar
Abhishek kumar
Sagnik Bhowmik
Subhajit Chakraborty
Proteek Ghosh
Surajit Bouri
Aashutosh Kumar

Srikanta Bhattacharya.Me-22

MD OSMAN GANI
PROLOY HAZRA
RAJKUMAR BHARTI-ME-28

Rajnish KUMAR Ranjan -ME 27

Shadhin chatterjee
Bishal Kar

11/12
9/12
11/12
5/12
10/12
10/12
9/12
9/12
9/12
9/12
10/12
7/12
9/12
7/12
10/12
7/12
8/12
8/12
7/12
7/12
5/12
1/12
6/12
6/12
5/12
5/12
4/12
3/12
3/12
3/12
2/12
2/12
1/12
1/12

Avg: 8.12/12

XXX IXEXEX XXX EX X I X XXX X X XXX XXX EX X E X ESESESESE SN

XXX X X X X X I X X XX X X X X S N N O O NN

XXX X X X X X X X X X X X S S S O e S NN

XXX X XX X X X X X X X S S S S e O e NN

XXX X XX X X X X S S S O e e e O e NN

XX X XX X I X AN X N N e e O O S S Y XASESEN

XXX X X X B S S N X | X S S o O e O e e e S N XESESEN



Dr. B C Roy Engineering College, Durgapur

Department of Mechanical Engineering

Summary of the Workshop
Name of the event: One Day (Two Hours) Free Workshop on Advanced Automobile Applications
Date: Tuesday 10/05/2022
Time: 2:30 PM to 4:30 PM
Venue: ME Digital Classroom

List of Experts-

Trainer Name- Mr. SANDIP KUMAR NAYEK

CHIEF SERVICE ADVISOR

(Authorized Workshop of TATA MOTORS HEAVY VEHICLES SEGMENT - BHANDARI
AUTOMOBILES PVT LTD)

Name- Mr. Jeet Dutta
Senior Marketing Manager
Ardent Computech Pvt.Ltd

Name - Mr. Sukhendu Ghosh
Marketing Manager
Ardent Computech Pvt.Ltd

Coordinator in the institute:

Dr. Arijit Banerjee

Associate Professor,

Department of Mechanical Engineering,

Dr. B C Roy Engineering College, Durgapur

Number of students enrolled: 142

Number of students participated: 48
Number of students certified: 48

Number of faculty members participated: 3



