

Report

The webinar on "Solidwoks and Catia" was conducted by the Department of Mechanical Engineering of Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur on 10.07.2021. The talk was given by Mr. Srirup Pradhan. He is a faculty of Techhub Solutions, Kolkata. He is very experienced in providing training to the Undergraduate students for different design softwares

The Google Meet link was shared one day before the webinar to the participants who filled up the form. About 167 participants filled up the form. Out of them total 65 participants attended the webinar. The webinar Google Link was opened 10 minutes before the scheduled time. The talk started at 4.30 pm. The whole speech was recorded using a Screen Recorder Software. The talk was very interactive and the students enjoyed the talk. Among the participants mostly students were there and few faculties. All are connected to Department of Mechanical Engineering of Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur.

The whole event was conducted by Prof. Subhajit Bhattacharya, Assistant Professor of Department of Mechanical Engineering of Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur.

Attendance

Attendance bot: dev(Pavan:p2pdops@gmail.com) on 2021-07-10 : 17:32: https://meet.google.com/etj-khhp-ayj?authuser=0

Members present: 69

Attendee	Scoro	4:32 PM	4:33 PM	4:36 PM	4:37 PM	4:39 PM	4:45 PM	4:50 PM	4:57 PM
subhajit bhattacharya	Score 12/12	V V	PIVI	PIVI	V V	V V	V V	PIVI	V V
ADITYA DUTTA	11/12	$ \checkmark $	<	<	<	<	$\stackrel{\vee}{\!$	<	$ \checkmark $
Akanksha Sinha	6/12	$ \checkmark $	<	<	$\stackrel{\vee}{\!$	<	$\stackrel{\vee}{\!$	×	×
Ankit Basu	11/12	$ \checkmark $	<	<	<	<	<	≪	≪
ARNAB MANDAL- ME - 07	11/12	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪
AYAN CHATTERJEE	9/12	$ \checkmark $	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪
	3/12	≪	≪	×	×	≪	×	×	×
Ayush kumar03 ME	3/12 2/12	$ \checkmark $	≪	X	×	×	×	X	X
Chandi Das Pal_ME_16	11/12	$ \checkmark $	≪	≪	⋈	⊘	⊘	≪	≪
Deepjyoti Santra	•		≪		⊗	≪			
Jeet Dutta-ME_31	11/12	≪		≪	≪		≪	≪	≪
Payel Nayak ME_30	11/12	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪
PRANAV PUJA KUMARI	10/12 12/12	$ \checkmark $			≪	≪ <			
	-		≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪
Rahul Dutta	12/12	$ \checkmark $			≪	≪		≪ <	≪
Ramyadeep Barman_ME_33	11/12 5/12				≪	≪		×	×
Rohan Dan	•		≪	≪	⊗		≪	≪	
SAYAN AICH	9/12	$ \checkmark $				≪			$ \checkmark $
Shad Ahmad 17 ME	11/12				≪		≪		≪
shahil kumar	12/12	≪							$ \checkmark $
Shantanu Debnath	11/12	≪						✓	
Shashi kant Tiwari	5/12	≪			⊗		⊘		
Shiv Sankar Dey	11/12	≪		≪	≪		⊗		
Shristi Kanchan Shruti Kumari	5/12	≪		≪					
	12/12		≪	≪	<		≪	≪	≪
Shubradeep Mukherjee	11/12	≪	≪	≪	≪			≪	≪
SOUJYOTI KARMAKAR	12/12		≪	≪	≪		≪	≪ 🔻	≪
soumalya dutta	6/12	≪	≪	≪	≪			X	⊠ ≪⁄
SOUMIK RAJGURU	10/12	≪	≪	≪	<				
Soutrik Pramanik	12/12	≪	≪	≪	<	≪	≪	≪	≪
SOUVIK SADHU	11/12	<	<	<	<	<	<	<	\checkmark
SRIRUP PRADHAN	11/12		$ \checkmark $						
Suman Bir	12/12	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $				$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $
Surajit Bhattacharyya	11/12		$ \checkmark $						
Techhub Solutions	11/12	≪	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $				$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $
animesh mondal	10/12	X	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $

Anaroch Singha	11/12	$\mathbf{\nabla}$	৶	<i>\sigma</i>	<i>\sigma</i>	<i>\sigma</i>	ς/I	\n/\	৶	
Aparesh Singha	11/12 9/12	X	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	
Koushik Chatterjee Prasoon Hazra	•	X	⊗	≪	≪	⊗	≪	≪	≪	
RUKSANA KHATUN	11/12	X	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	×	×	
	5/12	X	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	≪	
Sambhav Chatterjee ME-32	10/12									
sourajit varik	10/12	X	≪	$ \checkmark $					<	
Ayan Banerjee -ME-20	9/12	X	X	$ \checkmark $	≪				<	
Diptadip Roy	9/12	X	X	$ \checkmark $			<	<	<	
Indrajit Shee	9/12	X	X	$ \checkmark $					$ \checkmark $	
Mohammad Majid	9/12	X	X						$ \checkmark $	
Piyush Joshi-ME-23	10/12	X	X	$ \checkmark $					$ \checkmark $	
Prince Singh	7/12	X	X	$ \checkmark $		$ \checkmark $			$ \checkmark $	
Prosenjit Dhara	9/12	X	X	$ \checkmark $	≪ .	≪	≪			
Rajdip Guha	7/12	X	X	≪	≪	≪	≪		$ \checkmark $	
Satyam Goswami	10/12	X	X	≪ _	≪ _	≪	≪	≪	≪	
Saurav Bhardwaj	7/12	X	X	\leq	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	≪	≪	$ \checkmark $	
Abhiraj Singh	8/12	X	X	X	$ \checkmark $					
Abhishek Roy	8/12	X	X	X	$ \checkmark $					
Abhishek Shyam	7/12	X	X	X	X	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	
Arka Mondal	7/12	\mathbf{X}	X	X	X	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	
Raghwendra kumar	5/12	X	X	X	X	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $		X	
Abhishek kumar	1/12	X	X	X	X	X	$ \checkmark $	X	×	
Sagnik Bhowmik	6/12	X	X	X	X	X	$ \checkmark $			
Subhajit Chakraborty	6/12	X	X	X	X	X	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $		
Proteek Ghosh	5/12	X	X	X	X	X	X	$ \checkmark $		
Surajit Bouri	5/12	X	X	X	X	X	X	$ \checkmark $	$ \checkmark $	
Aashutosh Kumar	4/12	\boldsymbol{X}	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Srikanta Bhattacharya.Me-22	3/12	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
MD OSMAN GANI	3/12	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	
PROLOY HAZRA	3/12	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
RAJKUMAR BHARTI-ME-28	2/12	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Rajnish KUMAR Ranjan -ME 27	2/12	X	×	X	×	×	×	X	X	
Shadhin chatterjee	1/12	X	×	X	X	×	×	X	X	
Bishal Kar	1/12	X	×	X	×	×	×	×	X	
	Avg: 8.12/12									
	0	•								

Dr. B C Roy Engineering College, Durgapur Department of Mechanical Engineering

Summary of the Workshop

Name of the event: One Day (Two Hours) Free Workshop on Advanced Automobile Applications

Date: Tuesday 10/05/2022 Time: 2:30 PM to 4:30 PM Venue: ME Digital Classroom

List of Experts-

Trainer Name- Mr. SANDIP KUMAR NAYEK
CHIEF SERVICE ADVISOR
(Authorized Workshop of TATA MOTORS HEAVY VEHICLES SEGMENT - BHANDARI
AUTOMOBILES PVT LTD)

Name- Mr. Jeet Dutta Senior Marketing Manager Ardent Computech Pvt.Ltd

Name - Mr. Sukhendu Ghosh Marketing Manager Ardent Computech Pvt.Ltd

Coordinator in the institute:

Dr. Arijit Banerjee Associate Professor, Department of Mechanical Engineering, Dr. B C Roy Engineering College, Durgapur

Number of students enrolled: 142 Number of students participated: 48 Number of students certified: 48

Number of faculty members participated: 3